

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 100 as follows:

1.2 Page 20, line 10, delete "and"

1.3 Page 20, after line 10, insert:

1.4 "(8) information on the adverse effects of second-hand smoke from any cannabis flower,
1.5 cannabinoid products, and hemp-derived consumer products that are consumed by
1.6 combustion or vaporization of the product and inhalation of smoke, aerosol, or vapor from
1.7 the product; and"

1.8 Page 20, line 11, delete "(8)" and insert "(9)"

1.9 Page 21, line 7, delete "8" and insert "9"